GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:921
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES FOR EX SERVICEMEN
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Governments, Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) and other organizations are not providing jobs to the ex-
servicemen;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of ex-servicemen recruited by PSUs and State Governments during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRIM.M. PALLAM RAJU)
(a) The State Governments, Public Sector Undertakings and other organizations are providing jobs to the Ex-servicemen.
(b) In view of the reply above the question does not arise.

(c) The data regarding the actual number of Ex-servicemen recruited by Public Sector Undertakings and State Governments are not
being maintained at present.
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